



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0148-0209 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: October 16, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Advertised on: 9/18/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 242 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No.06537 SR 702 Over Wharton Brook **Project(s):** 1148(117)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Lawrence Brunoli Inc.	\$3,129,535.00	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$3,830,000.00	122.38%
3	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$3,999,647.00	127.80%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0148-0209 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: October 16, 2024 **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 1148(117)
Contract Time: 242 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No.06537 SR 702 Over Wharton Brook

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0101002	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	2,814.000	75.00000	211,050.00	70.00000	196,980.00	35.00000	98,490.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202216	182.000	500.00000	91,000.00	250.00000	45,500.00	185.00000	33,670.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050	0202217	1,100.000	1.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,100.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0060	0202218	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WASHING-IN SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0070	0202328	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	675,000.00000	675,000.00
	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0204151	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	980,000.00000	980,000.00	790,000.00000	790,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0207000	120.000	125.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	12,000.00	55.00000	6,600.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0100	0209001	927.000	40.00000	37,080.00	15.00000	13,905.00	17.00000	15,759.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0110	0210118	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	LEVEL SPREADER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	0210821	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0130	0211000	438.000	35.00000	15,330.00	40.00000	17,520.00	35.00000	15,330.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0140	0213100	46.000	125.00000	5,750.00	150.00000	6,900.00	65.00000	2,990.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0150	0219001	1,506.000	12.50000	18,825.00	10.00000	15,060.00	5.00000	7,530.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0160	0304002	251.000	150.00000	37,650.00	100.00000	25,100.00	75.00000	18,825.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0601744.60	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	CLASS PCC04460	c.y.						
0180	0601965	44.000	7,000.00000	308,000.00	11,200.00000	492,800.00	12,500.00000	550,000.00
	CONCRETE INVERT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0602030	135.000	10.00000	1,350.00	30.00000	4,050.00	6.00000	810.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0200	0602053	1,790.000	40.00000	71,600.00	15.00000	26,850.00	6.00000	10,740.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0210	0610002	32.000	350.00000	11,200.00	200.00000	6,400.00	175.00000	5,600.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.						
0220	0653101	263.000	500.00000	131,500.00	300.00000	78,900.00	250.00000	65,750.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0686953	290,000.000	1.00000	290,000.00	1.00000	290,000.00	1.00000	290,000.00
REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0240	0703012	112.000	125.00000	14,000.00	150.00000	16,800.00	105.00000	11,760.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0250	0728030	3,939.000	7.50000	29,542.50	5.00000	19,695.00	5.00000	19,695.00
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE		c.f.						
0260	0755014	597.000	22.50000	13,432.50	15.00000	8,955.00	5.00000	2,985.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0270	0755040	927.000	75.00000	69,525.00	100.00000	92,700.00	55.00000	50,985.00
GEOCELL FOR ACCESS ROADS ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0280	0822100.01	500.000	225.00000	112,500.00	175.00000	87,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		l.f.						
0290	0822101.01	1,000.000	75.00000	75,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00	35.00000	35,000.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		l.f.						
0300	0913023	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	90.00000	5,400.00	115.00000	6,900.00
6' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE		l.f.						
0310	0913909	2.000	6,250.00000	12,500.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,100.00000	8,200.00
16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH		ea.						
0320	0915000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,021.00000	15,021.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0330	0943001	70.000	2.50000	175.00	5.00000	350.00	200.00000	14,000.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0340	0944000	3,169.000	15.00000	47,535.00	12.00000	38,028.00	15.00000	47,535.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350 0944010 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL - 12" DEEP	212.000 s.y.	12.50000	2,650.00	35.00000	7,420.00	25.00000	5,300.00
0360 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	88.000 s.y.	12.50000	1,100.00	20.00000	1,760.00	20.00000	1,760.00
0370 0949022 SALIX DISCOLOR, PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	8.000 ea.	400.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	800.00	90.00000	720.00
0380 0949150 QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	8.000 ea.	400.00000	3,200.00	110.00000	880.00	115.00000	920.00
0390 0949226 ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	325.00000	6,500.00	70.00000	1,400.00	65.00000	1,300.00
0400 0949304 BETULA ALLEGENIENSIS YELLOW BIRCH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	8.000 ea.	400.00000	3,200.00	120.00000	960.00	115.00000	920.00
0410 0949324 LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	325.00000	4,875.00	70.00000	1,050.00	65.00000	975.00
0420 0949432 ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	945.000 l.f.	20.00000	18,900.00	35.00000	33,075.00	12.00000	11,340.00
0430 0949833 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	600.00000	3,600.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	950.00000	5,700.00
0440 0949979 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	600.00000	3,600.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	900.00000	5,400.00
0450 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	1,035.000 s.y.	17.50000	18,112.50	6.00000	6,210.00	5.00000	5,175.00
0460 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	1,035.000 s.y.	12.50000	12,937.50	4.00000	4,140.00	2.00000	2,070.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0470	0950043	2,376.000	15.00000	35,640.00	0.50000	1,188.00	6.00000	14,256.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0480	0952051	2,140.000	5.00000	10,700.00	6.00000	12,840.00	7.00000	14,980.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0490	0969062	9.000	5,000.00000	45,000.00	3,500.00000	31,500.00	7,500.00000	67,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0500	0970007	160.000	65.00000	10,400.00	60.00000	9,600.00	65.00000	10,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0510	0971001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520	0975004	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	340,000.00000	340,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0530	0976002	3,064.000	5.00000	15,320.00	1.00000	3,064.00	1.00000	3,064.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0540	0978002	53.000	150.00000	7,950.00	80.00000	4,240.00	100.00000	5,300.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0550	0980020	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0560	0981100	20.000	75.00000	1,500.00	60.00000	1,200.00	55.00000	1,100.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0580	1130010	176.000	50.00000	8,800.00	20.00000	3,520.00	100.00000	17,600.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0590	1131002	500.000	50.00000	25,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00	100.00000	50,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0600	1206023 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0610	1208931 19.000	100.00000	1,900.00	150.00000	2,850.00	100.00000	1,900.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0620	1208937 3.000	100.00000	300.00	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0630	1209114 1,005.000	5.00000	5,025.00	1.00000	1,005.00	1.00000	1,005.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
0640	1209124 1,216.000	5.00000	6,080.00	1.00000	1,216.00	1.00000	1,216.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0650	1210101 131.000	6.50000	851.50	2.00000	262.00	2.00000	262.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0660	1210103 956.000	8.50000	8,126.00	2.00000	1,912.00	2.00000	1,912.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0670	1211001 1,343.000	2.50000	3,357.50	3.00000	4,029.00	2.00000	2,686.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0680	1220027 673.000	75.00000	50,475.00	35.00000	23,555.00	12.00000	8,076.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0690	1802210.04 2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	800.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)							
0700	1802210.07 6.000	750.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	2,400.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)							
0710	1802210.14 8.000	1,250.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	1802210.21	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0730	1802211.04	2.000	150.00000	300.00	150.00000	300.00	400.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0740	1802211.07	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	900.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0750	1802211.14	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0760	1802211.21	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	600.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0770	1806202	40.000	500.00000	20,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0790	0686312	262.000	695.00000	182,090.00	780.00000	204,360.00	888.00000	232,656.00
	COAT METAL PIPE WITH POLYMER MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
Section Totals:				\$3,129,535.00		\$3,830,000.00		\$3,999,647.00
Contract Totals				\$3,129,535.00		\$3,830,000.00		\$3,999,647.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum